

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/HLK.38/2017

Appellant : Shri Bishal Nath

Respondent : The SPIO, office of the BDO, Lala Dev. Block, Hailakandi.

Date of hearing : 06.06.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 25.04.2017

Both the parties are absent. No hearing could be taken.

Re-fix: 29.06.2017 at 11:30 AM for next hearing.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ HLK.38/2017/10 -A

Dtd. 06.06.2017.

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Block Development Officer, Lala Dev. Block, Hailakandi, Dist. Hailakandi, Assam for information.
- 2. First Appellate Authority/Project Director, DRDA, Hailakandi, Dist. Hailakandi, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Bishal Nath, S/o Late Babul Nath, Vill. S.P. Road Lala, P.O. Lala, P.S. Lala, Dist. Hailakandi, Pin 788 163, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar

**Assam Information Commission**